Conditions of Use

1. Acceptance of Conditions of Use

These Conditions of Use form an agreement between Arnprior Aerospace Inc. and the user. Arnprior Aerospace Inc. maintains this website as a service to current and potential visitors, suppliers, and customers. Arnprior Aerospace Inc. does not accept any responsibility or liability for the accuracy, content, completeness, legality, or reliability of the information contained on this website. The disclaimers and conditions of use set forth in this agreement apply to the use of this website. By using the website you are indicating that you accept the disclaimers and conditions of use and that you agree to be bound by them.

2. Use of Website

Users who wish to lawfully learn about our business may only use this website in accordance with all applicable laws.

3. Disclaimers; Exclusion of Warranties; Exclusion of Damages

3.1. THIS WEBSITE IS PROVIDED ON AN "AS IS" BASIS, WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY WHATSOEVER. YOU AGREE THAT YOUR USE OF THIS WEBSITE IS AT YOUR OWN RISK.

3.2. NO WARRANTIES, PROMISES AND/OR REPRESENTATIONS OF ANY KIND, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, ARE GIVEN AS TO THE NATURE, STANDARD, ACCURACY OR OTHERWISE, OF THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS WEBSITE, NOR TO THE SUITABILITY OR OTHERWISE, OF THE INFORMATION TO YOUR PARTICULAR CIRCUMSTANCES.

3.3. WITHOUT LIMITING THE GENERALITY OF THE FOREGOING, ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, (INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT) OF ANY OF THE DATA IN THE WEBSITE, OF DATA LINKED TO THE WEBSITE, OR OF SERVICES, PRODUCTS OR INFORMATION PROVIDED, ARE DISCLAIMED.

3.4. IN NO EVENT SHALL ARNPRIOR AEROSPACE INC., ITS PARENT, SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES, AGENTS, SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, OR EMPLOYEES, BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE OF WHATEVER NATURE (DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR OTHER, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS, LOST PROFITS, LOST SAVINGS, LITIGATION OR THE LIKE), WHETHER ARISING OUT OF BREACH OF CONTRACT, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INFRINGEMENT, BREACH OF WARRANTY, PRODUCT LIABILITY, TORT OR OTHERWISE, WHICH MAY ARISE AS A RESULT OF YOUR USE OF (OR INABILITY TO USE) THIS WEBSITE, OR FROM YOUR USE OF (OR FAILURE TO USE) THE INFORMATION ON THIS WEBSITE.

3.5. This website provides links to other websites owned by third parties. The contents of such third party websites are not within our control, and you agree that we have no liability to you for the information or content thereon. In addition, you agree that we have no liability to you for the accuracy of third party advertisements.

3.6. Without notice, and without liability, Arnprior Aerospace Inc. may terminate or restrict access to this website.

4. Trademarks, Trade Names and Domain Names

"Arnprior Aerospace Inc.", and "arnprioraerospace.com", are the trade names and domain names of Arnprior Aerospace Inc. Other products, services and company names mentioned on this website may be trademarks, trade names or domain names of their respective owners.

5. Information sent to Arnprior Aerospace Inc.

All e-mails, messages, and suggestions sent to Arnprior Aerospace Inc. through "arnprioraerospace.com" will become the sole property of Arnprior Aerospace Inc.

6. Ownership of Website

All content, organization, graphics, design, compilation, technology and other matters related to this website (individually and collectively "Material") are the property of Arnprior Aerospace Inc., or its subsidiaries or suppliers, and are protected under applicable Canadian, U.S.A and International Laws of copyright, trademark, and other proprietary rights (including but not limited to intellectual property). You may not use the Material except for your own personal non-commercial use of the website, and in connection with services and goods provided by Arnprior Aerospace Inc. or its subsidiaries. You may not otherwise copy or redistribute.

7. Applicable Law and Location of Dispute Resolution

These Conditions of Use shall be governed by the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada and the laws of Canada applicable therein, without giving effect to any principles of conflicts of laws. All claims and proceedings arising in connection with these Conditions of Use shall be resolved in accordance with this dispute resolution clause, and shall take place in Ottawa, Ontario, Canada.

8. Contact Us

Questions or enquires regarding these Conditions of Use shall be directed to:

V.P., Business Management Arnprior Aerospace Inc. 107 Baskin Drive East Arnprior, Ontario, K7S 3M1 Canada